An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED Regd No.: BR 2012 PTCO 18365 Mob.: 9308054737, 9334333369



Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130

Website: www. jeevansaharahospital.com | E-Mail: jeevansaharahospital@gmail.com

Dr. Rakesh kumar B.Sc., M.B.B.S. Post Graduate (Ped. Nutrition) Boston University Post Graduate Diploma (Ultrasonography) **General Physician**

Dr. B. K. Sharan M.B.B.S.,M.D., Senior Consultant Cardio & Neuro

OPD Prescription

OPD No. : 9

Patient Name : Mr. ABHISHEK ANAND

Guardian Name: S/O LATE RAMLAKHAN MAHTO

BP:-130/80 mm/hg Weight:- 76 kg

Address

: DHURLAK

:30/Mar/2023

Age / Sex :41 Years / Male

Serial No. : 6

(Casuality)

Valid Upto: 30/Mar/2023

UHID No. :5559

Pulse: 76/min

Temp :- 980F

ELL

Tab volider 300 mg 1 tons 1000

Tens revold - P 8000

Top Circ + 57 275 TOS

Top Pan - 40 1 tons 10186

Meghan

Not Valid for Medico Legal Purpose



Regd No.: 44/2014 Mob.: 9430667724



JEEVAN SAHARA ULTRASOUND

Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130

Name of Patient:

MR. ABHISHEK AN AND.

Age: 41 YEARS.

Part Examined : USG OF WHOLE ABDOMEN Sex : MALE.

Referred By Dr. : JS HOSPITAL. Date : 30.03.2023

Thank you for the referral



Liver

: 15.90 cm. Enlarged in size. Liver shows uniform homogenous echotexture is normal. No focal mass or diffuse lesion seen. IHD not dilated.

G. Bladder

: Normal in shape size and volume. The lumen is echofree. No calculi or mass seen. The lining mucosa and the wall thickness is normal.

C.B.D.

: Not dilated.

P.V.

: Not dilated.

Pancreas

: Normal in shape size and position. The pancreatic ducts are not dilated. No abnormal mass or calcification seen.

Spleen

: 10.16 cm. Normal in size. The echotexture is uniform and homogenous is normal. No abnormal mass or calcification seen.

Rt. Kidney

: 08.61 cm.

Lt. Kidney

: 08.88 cm.



Both the kidneys are normal in shape size and position. The cortical thickness is normal. Corticomedulary junction is well demarketed. Pelvicalyceal system are not dilated. No abnormal mass or calculus seen.

Ureter

Both not dilated.

U. Bladder

Prostate

The lumen is echofree. No calculi or mass seen. The lining mucosa and the Wall thickness is normal.

: Normal in shape size and position. Capsules are intact. No abnormal mass or

W.

calcification seen.

: No lump or mass collection seen in right iliac fossa region.

R.I.F. Others

: No ascites, Mass lesion or pleural effusion seen.



OPINION

: HEPATOMEGALY.



DT.ZA. W. Z. W. Z.

3D-COLOUR DOPPLER

Kindly Co-relate clinically "Not for Medical -Legal Purpose The Report and films must always be considered with clinical finding to arrive at a conclusion

PLEASE LET US KNOW THE FOLLOW UP TO THE PATIENT TOLL FREE No- 1800120550055









JEEVAN SAHARA HOSPITAL PVT. LTD.

(A Multispeciality Hospital for All Your Health Needs) An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED HOSPITAL Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130 Regd No.: BR 2012 PTCO 18365

Website: www. jeevansaharahospital.com E-Mail: jeevansaharahospital@gmail.com

ग्लूकोमा, रेटिना विशेषज्ञ

प्रत्येक दिन समय 10 बजे से संध्या 5 बजे तक।

7549688500, 8292392777 9334333369, 9308054737

DE-Myopia

Name: Abhishele Anand Date?	30	131	23
-----------------------------	----	-----	----

Age. 31 Sex. M. B.P.130/80 MM/2 Weight 26/1/4 Pulse 76/1144

M.B.B.S., MS. (Eye) Patna नेत्र रोग मोतियाबिन्द (फेको) प्रशिक्षित-अरविन्द आई हॉस्पीटल, मदुरई (मदास) पूर्व मुख्य नेत्र शल्प चिकित्सा, आई हॉस्पीटल, नेपाल

Rowlin Cheekens c

H/o-Nill - Using gluses. VA / 3/60 T PH 6/24

E C (619)

16 RE a Coony 0-RPR FRR a MI

2023 02.21 QK30+ AM 03:38 REF DATA VD 0.00 CYL (-) AVE - 2.37 - 0.25 33 S.E. - 2.50 JEEVEN SAHARA HOSP

NAJ PUR

24 घंटा इमरजेन्सी सेवा उपलब्ध।

- यह पूर्जा केवल 15 दिनों तक मान्य होगा।
- दवा खरीदकर कम्पाउण्डर से दिखा लें।
- दवा खाने के बाद किसी तरह की शिकायत होने पर दवा बन्द कर डॉक्टर से सम्पर्क करें।

Not Valid for Medico Legal Purpose

आँख ईरवर का अनुपम भेंट है। इसकी सुरक्षा का हर संभव प्रयत्न करें।

		PR QRS QT/QTcBz P/QRS/T RV5/SV1	: 124 ms : 86 ms : 350/398 : 61/44/38 : 1972/0.572	ms n n N	Report Confirmed by:	sport Confirmed by:		
				21 				
	3			- 	27			
				\$	3			
avr A	· }	}	<u>}</u>	<u> </u>	4			1
	<u> </u>			<u>x</u>				
			<u>}</u>		\$			J

An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED DIAGNOSTIC



EEVAN SAHARA DIAGNOSTIC

Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130

E-Mail: jeevansaharadiagnostic@gmail.com

Reference No.: 11228

Name Ref. by

: Abhishek Anand : J.S.H., Tajpur

Age Sex

: 41 Year's

: Male

Coll. Date : 30-03-2023

Date

: 30-03-2023

Specimen Repo. Date

: Blood : 30-03- 2023

Mob.: 9430667724

	REPORT OF CBC	
INVESTIGATION Hemoglobin Hb% TOTAL COUNT	RESULT UNITS 15.2 g/dl 85.39 %	normal range 11-18 g/dl
Platelets Erythrocytes Leucocytes	1.40 Lack/cmm 4.38 milli./cumm 8,000 /cumm	1.0-3.5 Lack/cmm 3.5-6.0 milli./cumm 3500-10000/cumm
DIFFERENTIAL COUNT OF W.B.C. Neutrophil Lymphocyte Eosinophil Monocyte	61 % 32 % 07 %	50-70% 20-40% 01-06%
Basophils RDW_CV	00 % 00 %	01-05% 00-01%
RDW_SD HCT MCV	13.8 % 47.8 fl 43.2 % 98.6 fl	11-16% 35.0-56.0 П 35.0-54.0%
MCHC MPV PDW	34.7 pg 35.2 % 13.6 %	80-100fl 26-34pg 32-36% 6.5-12.0%
PCT P_LCR P_LCC	16.9 % 0.19 % 51.6 % 72 fl	0.9-17.0% 0.10-0.28 11.0-45.0 11-135

Please correlate with clinical conditions *******End of the Report*****

M. K. Ghaudhary

Dr. PANKAJ BHUSHAN. M.B.B.S., MD(Riochem) Pathologis

CONDITION FOR REPORTING 1. The report result are for information and for Interprotation of the referring doctor only. 2. It is presumed that the tests performed on the spocimen belong to the patient named of identified 3. Result of tests may very from laboratory to laboratory and also in some parameters from time to for the same patient. 4. Should the results indicate an unexpected abnormality. The same should be reconfirmed.

5. Only such medical professional who understand reporting units reference ranges and limitation of Technology should interpret result.

FACILITIES: A fully computerised pathological laboratory. All type of Hormonal Test.

This is just a Professional opinion and should be related. Clinically not for medico legal purpose, if the result of the test is/all arming or unexpected the patient is advice to contact the lab immedility for Re-Check

An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED DIAGNOSTIC



EVAN SAHARA DIAGNOSTIC

Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130

E-Mail: jeevansaharadiagnostic@gmail.com

Reference No.: 11228

Name : Abhishek Anand

Ref. by : J.S.H., Tajpur Age

: 41 Year's

: Male

Sex Coll. Date : 30-03-2023 Date

: 30-03-2023

Specimen

: Blood

Mob.: 9430667724

Repo. Date

: 30-03- 2023

HAEMATOLOGY

ABO:-

"AB"

Rh:

: Positive

ESR:-

: 10 mm/hr

: 0-15 mm/hr

BIOCHEMISTRY

Tests

Blood Sugar (R)

: 80.6 mg/dl

GOD/POD

80-150 mg/dl

Please correlate with clinical conditions ******End of the Report****

M. K. Chaudhary

Dr. PANKAJ BHUSHAN M.B.B.S. MD(Blockern) Pathologist

This is only a Professional Report. Not for Medico-Legal Purpose

CONDITION FOR REPORTING 1. The report result are for information and for Interprotation of the referring doctor only. 2. It is presumed that the tests performed on the spocimen belong to the patient named of identified 3. Result of tests may very from laboratory to laboratory and also in some parameters from time to for the same patient. 4. Should the results indicate an unexpected abnormality. The same should be reconfirmed. 5. Only such medical professional who understand reporting units reference ranges and limitation of Technology should interpret result. FACILITIES: A fully computerised pathological laboratory. All type of Hormonal Test.

This is just a Professional opinion and should be related. Clinically not for medico legal purpose. If the result of the test is/all arming or unexpected the patient is advice to contact the lab immedility for Re-Check

An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED DIAGNOSTIC





EEVAN SAHARA DIAGNOSTIC

Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130

E-Mail: jeevansaharadiagnostic@gmail.com

Reference No.: 11228 Name : Abhishek Anand Age : 41 Year's Sex : Male

Date Specimen : 30-03-2023

Mob.: 9430667724

Ref. by

: J.S.H., Tajpur

Coll. Date : 30-03-2023

Repo. Date

: Blood : 30-03-2023

INVESTIGATION	AUINE	UNITS	NORMAL RANGE
KIDNEY FUNCTION TEST (KFT)			
BLOOD UREA	47.5	mg/dl	1350.0
SERUM CREATININE	0.8	mg/dl	0.4-1.4
SERUM URIC ACID	4.4	mg/dl	2.6-7.2
BLOOD UREA NITROGEN (BUN)	22.61	mg%	05.0-25.0
SODIUM	142.8	mmol/L	135.0-155.0
POTASSIUM	4.55	mmol/L	3.5-5.5
CHLORIDE	99.3	mmol/L	96.0-106.0
TOTAL CALCIUM	8.96	mg/dl	8.80-10.80
TOTAL PROTEIN	7.80	mg/dl	6.3-8.2
SERUM ALBUMIN	3.50	mg/dl	3.5-5.0
GLOBULIN	4.30	mg/dl	2.5-5.6
A/G RATIO	1.6		1.3-2.1

Please correlate with clinical conditions ******End of the Report****

Dr. PANKAJ BHUSHA M.B.B.S. MD Birdhen Pathologist

This is only a Professional Report. Not for Medico-Legal Purpose

CONDITION FOR REPORTING 1. The report result are for information and for Interprotation of the referring doctor only. 2. It is presumed that the tests performed on the spocimen belong to the patient named of identified 3. Result of tests may very from laboratory to laboratory and also in some parameters from time to for the same patient. 4. Should the results indicate an unexpected abnormality. The same should be reconfirmed. 5. Only such medical professional who understand reporting units reference ranges and limitation of Technology should interpret result. FACILITIES: A fully computerised pathological laboratory. All type of Hormonal Test.

This is just a Professional opinion and should be related. Clinically not for medico legal purpose. If the result of the test is/all arming or unexpected the patient is advice to contact the lab immedility for Re-Check

An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED DIAGNOSTIC



JEEVAN SAHARA DIAGNOSTIC

Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130 E-Mail : jeevansaharadiagnostic@gmail.com

Reference No.: 11228 Name: Abhishek Anand

Age : 41 Year's Sex : Male

Date : 30-Specimen : Blo

: 30- 03- 2023

Mob.: 9430667724

Ref. by

: Abhishek Anand : J.S.H., Tajpur

Coll. Date : 30-03-2023

Repo. Date :

: Blood : 30-03- 2023

INVESTIGATION	YALUE	UNITS	NORMAL RANGE
LIVER FUNCTION TEST (LFT)			
BILIRUBIN TOTAL	0.8	mg/dl	0.0-1.0
CONJUGATED (D. Bilirubin)	0.3	mg/dl	0.0-0.3
UNCONJUGATED (I. D. Bilirubin)	0.5	mg/dl	0.0-0.6
SGOT	32.4	IU/L	0.0-34.0
SGPT	37.9	IU/L	0.0-40.0
ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE	166.5	IU/L	0.0-270.0
GAMMA GT	38.12	IU/L	0.0-55.0
TOTAL PROTEIN	7.80	mg/dl	6.3-8.2
SERUM ALBUMIN	4.50	mg/dl	3.5-5.0
GLOBULIN	4.31	mg/dl	2.5-5.6
A/G RATIO	1.7		1.3-2.1

Please correlate with clinical conditions ******End of the Report*****

M. K. Chaudhary
(D.M. F.)
Sr. Technologist

Dr. PANKAJ BHUSHAN. M.B.B.S., WD Biodrem Pathologist

This is only a Professional Report. Not for Medico-Legal Purpose

CONDITION FOR REPORTING 1. The report result are for information and for Interprotation of the referring doctor only. 2. It is presumed that the tests performed on the specimen belong to the patient named of identified 3. Result of tests may very from laboratory to laboratory and also in some parameters from time to for the same patient. 4. Should the results indicate an unexpected abnormality. The same should be reconfirmed 5. Only such medical professional who understand reporting units reference ranges and limitation of Technology should interpret result. FACILITIES: A fully computerised pathological laboratory. All type of Hormonal Test.

This is just a Professional opinion and should be related. Clinically not for medico legal purpose, if the result of the test is/all arming or unexpected the patient is advice to contact the lab immedility for Re-Check

DIAGNOSTIC

An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED DIAGNOSTIC



Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130

E-Mail: jeevansaharadiagnostic@gmail.com

Reference No. : 11228

Age Sex

: 41 Year's

Date

: 30-03-2023

Name

: Abhishek Anand

: Male

Specimen

: Blood

Mob.: 9430667724

Ref. by

: J.S.H., Tajpur

Coll. Date

: 30- 03- 2023

Repo. Date

:30-03-2023

Test Asked:-

: T3, T4, TSH

TEST NAME:	TECHNOLOGY	VALUE	UNITS	REFERENCE RANGE
TOTALTRIIODOTHYRONINE (T3)	F.I.A	121.2	ng/dl	60-200
TOTAL THYROXINE(T4)	F.I.A	6.57	ng/dl	4-5-12
THYROID STIMULATING HORNONE (TSH)	F.I.A	2.50	ng/dl	0.3-5.5

Please correlate with clinical conditions ******End of the Report*****

M. K. Chaudhary

Dr. PANKAJ BHUSHA M.B.B.S., MD Biochen Pathologist

This is only a Professional Report. Not for Medico-Legal Purpose

CONDITION FOR REPORTING 1. The report result are for information and for Interprotation of the referring doctor only. 2. It is presumed that the tests performed on the spocimen belong to the patient named of identified 3. Result of tests may very from laboratory to laboratory and also in some parameters from time to for the same patient. 4. Should the results indicate an unexpected abnormality. The same should be reconfirmed. 5. Only such medical professional who understand reporting units reference ranges and limitation of Technology should interpret result. FACILITIES: A fully computerised pathological laboratory. All type of Hormonal Test.

This is just a Professional opinion and should be related. Clinically not for medico legal purpose, if the result of the test is/all arming or unexpected the patient is advice to contact the lab immedility for Re-Check

An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED DIAGNOSTIC

: 11228 Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130 : Abhishek Angnd Sex : Mole

VAN SAHARA DIAGNOSTIC

Date Specimen

: 30- 03- 2023

: Blood

Name Ref. by

: J.S.H., Tajpur

Coll. Date : 30-03-2023

Repo. Date

: 30-03-2023

TEST NAME

TECHNOLOGY

VALUE

UNITS

HbA1c - (HPLC)

H.P.L.C

3.4

%

Mob.: 9430667724

Reference Range:

Reference Range: As per ADA Guidelines

Below 5.7% : Normal 5.7%-6.4% : Prediabetic >=6.5% : Diabetic

Guidance For known Diabetics

Below 6.5% : Good Control 6.5% - 7% : Fair Control

7.0% - 8% : Unsatisfactory Control

>8%

: Poor Control

Method: Fully Automated H.P.L.C. using Biorad Variant II Turbo

AVERAGE BLOOD GLUCOSE (ABG)

CALCULATED

122.1

mg/dl

Reference Range:

90-120 mg/dl: Good Control 121 – 150 mg/dl : Fair Control

151-180 mg/dl: Unsatisfactory Control

>180 mg/dl

: Poor Control

Method: Derived from HbA1c values

Please correlate with clinical conditions

Please correlate with clinical conditions ******End of the Report****

M. K. Chaudhary
—(D.W.L.T.) Sr.Technologist

Dr. PANKAJ BHUSH M.B.B.S. MD/Broche Pathologist

This is only a Professional Report. Not for Medico-Legal Purpose

CONDITION FOR REPORTING 1. The report result are for information and for Interprotation of the referring doctor only. 2. It is presumed that the tests performed on the specimen belong to the patient named of identified 3. Result of tests may very from laboratory to laboratory and also in some parameters from time to for the same patient. 4. Should the results indicate an unexpected abnormality. The same should be reconfirmed. 5. Only such medical professional who understand reporting units reference ranges and limitation of Technology should interpret result.

FACILITIES: A fully computerised pathological laboratory. All type of Hormonal Test.

This is just a Professional opinion and should be related. Clinically not for medico legal purpose. If the result of the test is/all arming or unexpected the patient is advice to contact the lab immedility for Re-Check

An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED DIAGNOSTIC



JEEVAN SAHARA DIAGNOSTIC

Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130

E-Mail: jeevansaharadiagnostic@gmail.com

Reference No. : 11228

. : 11228

Age

: 41 Year's

Date

: 30- 03- 2023

Name

: Abhishek Anand

Sex : Male

Specimen

: Blood

Mob.: 9430667724

Ref. by

: J.S.H., Tajpur

Coll. Date : 30-03-2023

Repo. Date

: 30-03- 2023

Test Asked:-

Lipid Profile:

	Result	Unit	Method	Limit
Total Cholesterol -	180.1	Mg/dl	Chod-Pod	130-250
Triglyceriles-	95.7	Mg/dI	Gop	60-180(M)- 40-130(F)
HDL- CHOLESTEROL -	57.4	Mg/dl	РТА-	30-70(M)- 35-90(F)
LDH- CHOLESTEROL -	71.2	Mg/dl	Culculated	70-150
VLDL- CHOLESTEROL-	29.34	Mg/dl	Culculated	5.0-30
Total -CHOL/HDL	2.9	Mg/dI	Culculated	0.00-4.90

Please correlate with clinical conditions
******End of the Report*****

M. K. Chaudhary (D.M.J.P.) Sr.Technologist Dr. PANKAJ BHUSHAN M.B.B.S. MD Biochem Pathologist

CONDITION FOR REPORTING 1. The report result are for information and for Interprotation of the referring doctor only. 2. It is presumed that the tests performed on the spocimen belong to the patient named of identified 3. Result of tests may very from laboratory to laboratory and also in some parameters from time to for the same patient. 4. Should the results indicate an unexpected abnormality. The same should be reconfirmed.
5. Only such medical professional who understand reporting units reference ranges and limitation of Technology should interpret result.
FACILITIES: A fully computerised pathological laboratory. All type of Hormonal Test.

An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED DIAGNOSTIC



EVAN SAHARA DIAGNOSTIC

Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130 E-Mail: jeevansaharadiagnostic@gmail.com

Reference No.: 11228

Age : 41 Year's Date

: 30-03-2023

Name

: Abhishek Anand

Sex : Male Specimen

: Blood

Mob.: 9430667724

Ref. by

: J.S.H., Tajpur

Coll. Date : 30-03-2023

Repo. Date

: 30-03-2023

Test Asked: HBsAg, Anti, HIV 1 & 2

SEROLOGY

Hepatitis B Surface Antigen (HBsAg) QUALITATIVE

Result

"Non-Reactive."

Human Immune Virus (HIV) 1 & 2

QUALITATIVE

Result

"Non Reactive"

VDRL

"Non Reactive"

Please correlate with clinical conditions ******End of the Report****

M. K. Chaudhary (D.M.L.T.)

Dr. PANKAJ BHUSI M.B.B.S. MD(Bioch

This is only a Professional Report. Not for Medico-Legal Purpose

CONDITION FOR REPORTING 1. The report result are for information and for Interprotation of the referring doctor only. 2. It is presumed that the tests performed on the specimen belong to the patient named of identified 3. Result of tests may very from laboratory to laboratory and also in some parameters from time to for the same patient. 4. Should the results indicate an unexpected abnormality. The same should be reconfirmed. 5. Only such medical professional who understand reporting units reference ranges and limitation of Technology should interpret result. FACILITIES: A fully computerised pathological laboratory. All type of Hormonal Test.

This is just a Professional opinion and should be related. Clinically not for medico legal purpose. If the result of the test is/all arming or unexpected the patient is advice to contact the lab immedility for Re-Check

DIAGNOSTIC

Ref. by

An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED DIAGNOSTIC



Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130

E-Mail: jeevansaharadiagnostic@gmail.com

Coll. Date

Reference No.: 11228 Name

: Abhishek Anand : J.S.H., Tajpur

Age : 41 Year's Sex

: Male

Date : 30-03-2023

Specimen : Blood

Repo. Date

: 30-03-2023

Mob.: 9430667724

Routine Examination of Urine

: 30-03-2023

PHYSICAL EXAMINTAION

Volume 20ml Colour Yellow Appearance Clear Deposit Absent pН 6.0 Specific Gravity 1.025

CHEMICAL EXAMINTAION

Proteins Absent Sugar Absent Ketone Absent Bile Pigment Absent Bile salt Absent Occult Blood Absent Urobilinogen Normal

MICROSCOPIC EXAMINTAION

Pus Cells 03-04 / hpf Epithelial Cells 02-03 / hpf Red Blood Cells Not Fount Casts Absent Crystals Absent Others Findings Nil

> Please correlate with clinical conditions *******End of the Report*****

(D.Mt.P.) Sr.Technologist

This is only a Professional Report. Not for Medico-Legal Purpose

Dr. PANKAJ BHUSH M.B.B.S.) MD (Bioche Pathologist

CONDITION FOR REPORTING 1. The report result are for information and for Interprotation of the referring doctor only. 2. It is presumed that the tests performed on the spocimen belong to the patient named of identified 3. Result of tests may very from laboratory to laboratory and also in some parameters from time to for the same patient. 4. Should the results indicate an unexpected abnormality. The same should be reconfirmed. 5. Only such medical professional who understand reporting units reference ranges and limitation of Technology should interpret result. FACILITIES: A fully computerised pathological laboratory. All type of Hormonal Test.

This is just a Professional opinion and should be related. Clinically not for medico legal purpose. If the result of the test is/all arming or unexpected the patient is advice to contact the lab immedility for Re-Check

Reg. No.- 020/2019

An ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED DIAGNOSTIC

Mob.: 8292392777, 9430667724



JEEVAN SAHARA DIAGNOSTIC

Rajdhani Road, Tajpur, Samastipur - 848130

Email: jeevansaharadiagnostic@gmail.com

Patient ID :30-03-23 01
Patient Name :ABHISHEK ANAND

Test Name : Chest PA View
Referred By : DR J S HOSPITAL

Test Type Age/Gender :CR :41Y/M

Test Done On :30-03-2023
Reported On :30-03-2023

Chest Radiograph PA View

Both apices are normal

Trachea is central in position.

Biateral hilae are normal.

B/I lung parenchymas are clear.

Cardio thoracic ratio appears normal

Bilateral costophrenic angles are well maintained.

Soft tissue & bony thoracic cage appears normal.

IMPRESSION:-

Normal Chest radiograph PA view.

0

DR.Vikas Kumar Consultant Radiologist MD (Radio-Diagnosis) Reg. No :- 1028/03

TOLL FREE NO.: 1800120550055



LETTER OF APPROVAL / RECOMMENDATION

To,

The Coordinator, Mediwheel (Arcofemi Healthcare Limited) Helpline number: 011-41195959

Dear Sir / Madam.

Sub: Annual Health Checkup for the employees of Bank of Baroda

This is to inform you that the following employee wishes to avail the facility of Cashless Annual Health Checkup provided by you in terms of our agreement.

PARTICULARS	EMPLOYEE DETAILS
NAME	MR. ANAND ABHISHEK
EC NO.	77128
DESIGNATION	BRANCH OPERATIONS
PLACE OF WORK	DALSINGSARAI
BIRTHDATE	23-01-1982
PROPOSED DATE OF HEALTH	30-03-2023
CHECKUP	
BOOKING REFERENCE NO.	22M77128100052834E

This letter of approval / recommendation is valid if submitted along with copy of the Bank of Baroda employee id card. This approval is valid from **24-03-2023** till **31-03-2023** The list of medical tests to be conducted is provided in the annexure to this letter. Please note that the said health checkup is a **cashless facility** as per our tie up arrangement. We request you to attend to the health checkup requirement of our employee and accord your top priority and best resources in this regard. The EC Number and the booking reference number as given in the above table shall be mentioned in the invoice, invariably.

We solicit your co-operation in this regard.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Chief General Manager HRM Department Bank of Baroda

(Note: This is a computer generated letter. No Signature required. For any clarification, please contact Mediwheel (Arcofemi Healthcare Limited))